
Toyota Gazoo Racing Festival Season 6 - Round 3
29 September - 1 October 2023

Final result Official Qualifying
TGR Sporting Class

Sepang North Track - 2705mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hEntrant Laps
22 James Liam Russell 1:26.195 101 113.02Axle Sports 15

23 Abdul Miqail Abdul Kaathir 1:26.369 12 0.1742 0.174 112.7923 Motors 14

11 Muhammad Nabil Azlan 1:26.389 2 0.0203 0.194 112.76Axle Sports 14

46 Kenneth Koh Keik Lun 1:26.509 8 0.1204 0.314 112.61Panglima City Racing Team 14

55 Bradley Benedict Anthony 1:26.676 3 0.1675 0.481 112.39Crestmax Motorsport 15

36 Muhammad Amirul Haikal 1:26.789 3 0.1136 0.594 112.24Super Evergreen Motorsport 15

20 Haziq Bin Zairel Oh 1:26.840 14 0.0517 0.645 112.1820 Racing Team 15

13 Lee Wai Cong 1:26.850 2 0.0108 0.655 112.17HIREV Dream Chaser 16

70 Ahmad Tarmimi 1:26.891 14 0.0419 0.696 112.11Zaquin Motorsports 15

88 Mohd Shafiq Samsudin 1:26.902 11 0.01110 0.707 112.10Race Rally KL 17

82 Aaron Haikal 1:26.999 17 0.09711 0.804 111.9717

32 Aun Yue Wei 1:27.110 11 0.11112 0.915 111.83Bae Racing By Es Yang Motorsports 18

68 Lim Chun Beng 1:27.237 3 0.12713 1.042 111.67Team Fokus 11

10 Foo Kwok Hsing 1:27.357 10 0.12014 1.162 111.5117

71 Lau Seng Kiat 1:27.470 12 0.11315 1.275 111.37Saksama Motorsports 16

95 Dato Yip Kian Heng 1:27.564 14 0.09416 1.369 111.25Prima Pearl TD Racing 17

86 Amir Mirza Husin 1:27.606 3 0.04217 1.411 111.2023 Motors 18

69 Ashen Shanmuganathan 1:27.608 16 0.00218 1.413 111.19Kashash V ina Motorsport Racing 17

29 Muhammad Alif Shawqi 1:27.616 2 0.00819 1.421 111.18Todak Wheelstar Motorsport 17

85 Ng Khai Ee 1:27.791 2 0.17520 1.596 110.96HLT Motorsports 15

5 Wong Chin Eeg 1:27.873 14 0.08221 1.678 110.86Hiewa Racing Team 16

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:26.195  in lap  10  by nbr. 22 : James Liam Russell ()

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TimeServ ice Asia
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Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits:  #10 (L2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 16), #11 (L4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12), #13 (L4, 5, 8), #20 (L9), #22 (L3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13,
14), #23 (L2, 3, 4, 7), #29 (L3), #32 (L3, 6, 8), #36 (L2, 7, 8, 9, 11), #46 (L11), #55 (L1, 8, 9, 11), #68 (L7), #69 (L2, 7), #70 (L1, 5, 9, 12, 13), #71 (L7),
#82 (L3, 6, 8, 11, 12), #85 (L12, 14), #86 (L8, 15), #88 (L3), #95 (L3)
Car #11 and #22 - 5 Grid position demoted (Qualifying Infrigement)
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